
Eastern Thumb Committee List for 2021 

Grievance Committee
Linda Bailey-CHAIR lindab.homes@gmail.com 810.241.3184

Steve Adams steveadams@realestateone.com 810.300.0113

Edward Quain edquain@oconnorrealty.com 810.343.6013

Marjorie Kopp margekopp@gmail.com 810.434.3777

Becky Brougham htrbrougham@gmail.com 810.434.6133

Jeff Kakos-alternate jeffkakos@gmail.com 810.434.8005

Professional Standards-Hearing Panel
Wynne Achatz-CHAIR mirealtorwynne@gmail.com 810.765.8861

Carolynn Middleton middleton1001@msn.com 810-300-7621

Danielle Boulier daniellejane55@gmail.com 810-841-2581

Mary Clark meclark806@gmail.com 810.488.9508

Joe Schulte jschulte@oconnorrealty.com 810.252.2681

Jeff Kakos-alternate jeffkakos@gmail.com 810.434.8005

Nominating & Elections
Danielle Boulier-Ex Officio one year daniellejane55@gmail.com 810-841-2581

Stacy Priehs-Ex Officio current stacysells4you@gmail.com 810.334.7253

Stefanie Distelrath-Current President distelrath.s@gmail.com 810.300.3799

Amy Andrews-Curtis-Current Pres. Elect amycurtis@oconnorrealty.com 810.841.9181

Cynthia Davis-Current S/T cindydavis@joannwine.com 810.357.6378

Education Committee/Scholarship
Helen Ruffing-CHAIR hruffing@gmail.com 810.300.0107

Chase Gonion chase.gonion@gmail.com 810.354.2959

Amy Andrews-Curtis amycurtis@oconnorrealty.com 810.841.9181

New Membership Orientation
Chase Gonion-CHAIR chase.gonion@gmail.com 810.354.2959

Stacy Priehs stacysells4you@gmail.com 810.334.7253

Danielle Boulier daniellejane55@gmail.com 810-841-2581

Stefanie Distelrath distelrath.s@gmail.com 810.300.3799

Realtor of the Year
Current Board Members 

By-Laws Committee
Current Board President and Board Members

Technology Committee
Jon Wright-CHAIR jwright@oconnorrealty.com 810-858-7184

Richard Ball richard@betterdaysrealestate.com 810.434.7783

Robert Walker walkermoves@yahoo.com 810.650.8057

Social Committee
Becky Brougham-CHAIR htrbrougham@gmail.com 810.434.6133

Lisa Glombowski lisaglombowski@gmail.com 810-334-7949

Josh Wallace joshgwallace@hotmail.com 810-488-2490

Hannah Wallace hannahraew.realtor@gmail.com 810-662-1239
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Robert Khabbaz robertkhabbaz@joannwine.com 810-434-8770

Allie Dado alliedado@hotmail.com 810.499.9880

Realtor Advocacy
Stacy Priehs stacysells4you@gmail.com 810.334.7253

John Cooper jcp.cooper@gmail.com 810.334.5411

Stephanie Chisholm stephaniechisholm2914@gmail.com 810.434.9685

Nancy Loftus nloftus0528@comcast.net 810-434-8458

Comsumer  Outreach
Chase Gonion-CHAIR chase.gonion@gmail.com 810.354.2959

Amy Andrews-Curtis amycurtis@oconnorrealty.com 810.841.9181

Jeff Kakos jeffkakos@gmail.com 810.434.8005

Ombudsman
Dee Patsalis deepatsalis@gmail.com 810-278-5540

Government Realtions Committee (RPAC & Legal w/ Political Chair)

Stacy Priehs-CHAIR stacysells4you@gmail.com 810.334.7253

Amy Andrews-Curtis amycurtis@oconnorrealty.com 810.841.9181

Leigh Grimes lgrimes08@kw.com 517-204-6912

Marcus Cronce mcronce@bauerreno.com 810-887-7731

Daniel Lovell daniel@ironstoneworksforyou.com 586-354-6347

Finance Committee
Executive Board Members

Realcomp Board of Governors
Steve Adams-CHAIR steveadams@realestateone.com 810.987.2100

Wynne Achatz mirealtorwynne@gmail.com 810.765.8861

Realcomp Rules & Regulations
Gerry Rutkowski rski@mirealsource.com 810.334.7899

Realcomp User Group 
Tom Schrader tomschrader44@gmail.com 810.841.1377

Lisa Whittlesey lisaw4homes@gmail.com 586.484.4547

Young Professionals
Chase Gonion chase.gonion@gmail.com 810-354-2959

Robert Khabbaz robertkhabbaz@joannwine.com 810-434-8770

Hunter Potter hunterpotterusmc@gmail.com 810-488-9099

Mike Deising mike@deisingrealestate.com 810-650-7360

Realtor Safety
Mike Deising-CHAIR mike@deisingrealestate 810-650-7360

Reg Nicholas regnicholasrealtor@gmail.com 810.941.1173

Affiliate Task Force
Stefanie Distelrath-Chair distelrath.s@gmail.com 810.300.3799

Michelle Crisenberry michelle.crisenberry@chemicalbank.com810-326-3891

ETAR~ RC Shareholder Rep
Chase Gonion chase.gonion@gmail.com 810-354-2959
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